
2018 Methuen City Sprints
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1a: Womens Jr u15 1x Flight @ 08:30 AM
1st 3 Essex Rowing  (K. Lough) 04:11.53
2nd 4 Great Bay   (E. Pease) 04:23.49 4.8% 00:11.96 00:00:11.96
3rd 2 Great Bay   (A. Demopoulos) 04:28.45 6.7% 00:04.96 00:00:16.92

Race 2a: Womens Jr u19 Novice 1x Flight @ 08:30 AM
1st 6 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing   (K. Schenck) 04:25.00

5 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing   (E. Wells) Scratch

Race 3a: Womens Jr u17 1x Flight @ 08:37 AM
1st 2 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (A. Johnson) 03:55.41
2nd 5 Blood Street Sculls  (E. Carey) 04:10.13 6.3% 00:14.72 00:00:14.72
3rd 4 Great Bay   (S. Starrett) 04:16.28 8.9% 00:06.15 00:00:20.87
4th 3 Great Bay   (D. Bunnell) 04:19.16 10.1% 00:02.88 00:00:23.75
5th 6 Osprey RC  (I. Marchand) 04:21.15 10.9% 00:01.99 00:00:25.74

Race 4a: Womens Jr u19 1x Flight @ 08:44 AM
1st 2 Great Bay   (R. Shay) 04:01.22
2nd 3 Great Bay   (L. Reid) 04:16.76 6.4% 00:15.54 00:00:15.54
3rd 4 Great Bay   (G. anderson) 04:30.06 12.0% 00:13.30 00:00:28.84
4th 5 Great Bay   (E. fleischer) 04:41.22 16.6% 00:11.16 00:00:40.00
5th 6 Great Bay   (M. Dooley) 04:57.66 23.4% 00:16.44 00:00:56.44

Race 5a: Mens Masters 4x Flight @ 09:05 AM
1st 6 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (M. Bronder) 04:01.30

Race 6a: Womens Open 4+ Flight @ 09:05 AM
1st 2 Gentle Giant 03:35.41
2nd 1 Merrimac A  (G. Amodeo) 03:38.13 1.3% 00:02.72 00:00:02.72
3rd 4 Merrimac B  (F. Young) 03:49.42 6.5% 00:11.29 00:00:14.01
4th 5 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (A. Spires) 04:05.65 14.0% 00:16.23 00:00:30.24

3 Essex Rowing Scratch

Race 7a: Mens Jr u19 2x Flight @ 09:12 AM
1st 2 HB Crew  (A. Dougherty) 03:29.98
2nd 6 Great Bay  (A. Mahadevan) 03:37.07 3.4% 00:07.09 00:00:07.09
3rd 3 Pioneer Valley Riverfront Club  (K. Zerbe) 03:37.87 3.8% 00:00.80 00:00:07.89
4th 5 Essex Rowing  (E. Barletta) 03:44.85 7.1% 00:06.98 00:00:14.87
5th 4 Blood Street Sculls 03:51.65 10.3% 00:06.80 00:00:21.67
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Race 8a: Womens Masters 8+ Flight @ 09:19 AM
1st 1 Northampton  (N. Blake) 03:59.80
2nd 3 CRI  (L. Laskin) 04:14.47 6.1% 00:14.67 00:00:14.67
3rd 4 Style Driven  (D. Hewitson) 04:20.02 8.4% 00:05.55 00:00:20.22
4th 5 Westford Community  (J. Hight) 04:33.15 13.9% 00:13.13 00:00:33.35
5th 2 Essex Rowing  (M. Rogers) 04:33.41 14.0% 00:00.26 00:00:33.61

Race 9a: Mens Open 1x Flight 1 @ 09:33 AM
1st 1 Merrimac   (E. Hallenbeck) 03:26.31
2nd 3 Merrimac   (M. Carenza Scholz) 03:34.55 4.0% 00:08.24 00:00:08.24
3rd 2 Osprey RC   (J. Mannion) 03:36.99 5.2% 00:02.44 00:00:10.68
4th 4 Great Bay   (G. Robinson) 03:47.32 10.2% 00:10.33 00:00:21.01
5th 5 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (F. Maldari) 03:48.23 10.6% 00:00.91 00:00:21.92

Race 9b: Mens Open 1x Flight 2 @ 09:40 AM
1st 3 Osprey RC   (J. Martinez) 03:24.75
2nd 5 Great Bay   (A. Voorhees) 03:32.53 3.8% 00:07.78 00:00:07.78
3rd 2 Merrimac   (M. O'Brien) 03:46.92 10.8% 00:14.39 00:00:22.17

Race 9c: Mens Open 1x Flight 3 @ 09:47 AM
1st 6 CRI  (A. Randall) 03:16.10
2nd 4 Merrimac   (A. Raitto) 03:19.53 1.7% 00:03.43 00:00:03.43
3rd 3 Osprey RC   (C. Boyle) 03:21.09 2.5% 00:01.56 00:00:04.99
4th 1 Xavier HIgh School  (G. Civitello) 03:54.53 19.6% 00:33.44 00:00:38.43
5th 5 Great Bay   (P. Sikora) 03:56.48 20.6% 00:01.95 00:00:40.38

Race 10a: Womens Jr u19 4+ Flight @ 09:54 AM
1st 4 Blood Street Sculls A 03:46.20
2nd 1 Blood Street Sculls B 03:53.83 3.4% 00:07.63 00:00:07.63
3rd 5 Osprey RC 04:03.26 7.5% 00:09.43 00:00:17.06
4th 3 Pioneer Valley Riverfront Club  (G. Kelleher) 04:09.19 10.2% 00:05.93 00:00:22.99
5th 2 Essex Rowing  (K. Mammola) 04:09.71 10.4% 00:00.52 00:00:23.51
6th 6 Blood Street Sculls C 04:27.08 18.1% 00:17.37 00:00:40.88

Race 11a: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 10:08 AM
1st 5 Greater Lawrence Rowing A  (D. Schuh) 03:29.00
2nd 2 Upper Valley Rowing  (S. Whalen) 03:29.88 0.4% 00:00.88 00:00:00.88
3rd 4 Westford Community  (W. Meyer) 03:39.02 4.8% 00:09.14 00:00:10.02
4th 3 Essex Rowing  (D. Hanitchak) 03:53.44 11.7% 00:14.42 00:00:24.44

Race 11b: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 10:15 AM
1st 3 Gentle Giant  (S. Whitney) 03:27.66
2nd 4 Northampton  (D. Melnik) 03:54.18 12.8% 00:26.52 00:00:26.52
3rd 5 Greater Lawrence Rowing B  (D. O'Flaherty) 04:02.89 17.0% 00:08.71 00:00:35.23
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Race 12a: Womens Open 2x Flight 1 @ 10:22 AM
1st 6 Great Bay A  (E. Sullivan) 03:39.59
2nd 5 Great Bay B  (A. Szymanski) 03:45.68 2.8% 00:06.09 00:00:06.09
3rd 2 All-American Rowing Camp  (B. Hlachova) 03:51.58 5.5% 00:05.90 00:00:11.99
4th 3 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (P. Miller) 04:18.19 17.6% 00:26.61 00:00:38.60
5th 4 CRI B  (L. Chiango) 04:59.60 36.4% 00:41.41 00:01:20.01

Race 12b: Womens Open 2x Flight 2 @ 10:29 AM
1st 3 Pioneer Valley Riverfront Club  (H. LeBlanc) 03:30.58
2nd 2 Farmington Valley  (E. Center-Gray) 03:40.59 4.8% 00:10.01 00:00:10.01
3rd 4 Essex Rowing  (B. Moynihan) 03:53.74 11.0% 00:13.15 00:00:23.16
4th 5 CRI A  (S. Bueti) 04:45.45 35.6% 00:51.71 00:01:14.87

Race 15a: Womens Rec 1x Flight @ 10:36 AM
1st 2 Greater Lawrence Rowing   (R. Or-Shahar) 04:45.00
2nd 3 CRI  (J. Fitz-Roy) 06:10.69 30.1% 00:12.25 00:01:25.69
3rd 4 Greater Lawrence Rowing   (C. Levey) 05:58.44 25.8% 01:13.44 00:01:13.44

Race 17a: Womens Masters 1x B (36 to 42 years) Flight @ 10:57 AM
1st 6 CRI  (J. Beyer) 04:28.90

Race 19a: Womens Masters 1x D/E (50 to 59 years) Flight @ 10:57 AM
1st 2 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (F. Smith) 04:17.90
2nd 3 CRI  (M. Dorna) 04:26.39 3.3% 00:08.49 00:00:08.49
3rd 4 Blackstone  (K. Acciari) 04:33.80 6.2% 00:07.41 00:00:15.90
4th 5 Essex Rowing  (M. Rickenbacker) 04:39.49 8.4% 00:05.69 00:00:21.59

1 New Haven  (K. Byington) Scratch

Race 20a: Womens Masters 1x F/G (60 to 69 years) Flight @ 11:04 AM
1st 2 Union  (H. Hutton) 04:15.00
2nd 4 CRI   (N. Diessner) 04:36.46 8.4% 00:21.46 00:00:21.46
3rd 6 CRI   (C. Pierce) 04:36.77 8.5% 00:00.31 00:00:21.77
4th 5 Gentle Giant  (J. Truesdell Ellis) 04:55.44 15.9% 00:18.67 00:00:40.44

3 Farmington Valley  (S. Lavieri) Scratch

Race 23a: Womens Jr u19 2x Flight 1 @ 11:11 AM
1st 5 Great Bay B  (L. Reid) 00:00.00
2nd 3 Great Bay C  (A. Paluszek) 00:00.00 00:00:15.25
3rd 2 Blood Street Sculls B 00:00.00 00:00:25.04
4th 4 Pioneer Valley Riverfront Club B  (E. Elfman) 00:00.00 00:00:46.43
5th 6 Blood Street Sculls C 00:00.00 00:00:49.20

Race 23b: Womens Jr u19 2x Flight 2 @ 11:18 AM
1st 4 Blood Street Sculls A 04:00.00
2nd 2 Great Bay A  (A. Demopoulos) 04:00.26 0.1% 00:00.26 00:00:00.26
3rd 5 Pioneer Valley Riverfront Club A  (G. Kelleher) 04:26.75 11.1% 00:26.49 00:00:26.75

3 Essex Rowing Scratch
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Race 27a: Mens Masters 1x D/E (50 to 59 years) Flight 1 @ 11:32 AM
1st 5 Great Bay  (F. Loucks) 03:47.48
2nd 3 Merrimac  (M. Lewis) 03:48.93 0.6% 00:01.45 00:00:01.45
3rd 4 Greater Lawrence Rowing   (P. Doe) 03:50.92 1.5% 00:01.99 00:00:03.44
4th 2 CRI   (G. Kronik) 04:13.75 11.5% 00:22.83 00:00:26.27

Race 27b: Mens Masters 1x D/E (50 to 59 years) Flight 2 @ 11:39 AM
1st 4 Noank  (D. Hoxie) 03:40.32
2nd 3 CRI   (R. Brundige) 04:20.68 18.3% 00:40.36 00:00:40.36
3rd 2 Greater Lawrence Rowing   (T. Loomis) 04:29.41 22.3% 00:08.73 00:00:49.09

Race 28a: Mens Masters 1x F/G (60 to 69 years) Flight @ 11:53 AM
1st 5 Independence Rowing Club  (T. Hefferan) 03:41.00
2nd 3 Greater Lawrence Rowing   (F. Maldari) 03:46.77 2.6% 00:05.77 00:00:05.77
3rd 4 Union  (C. Kane Jr) 04:00.46 8.8% 00:13.69 00:00:19.46
4th 2 Greater Lawrence Rowing   (P. Crocker) 04:23.88 19.4% 00:23.42 00:00:42.88
5th 6 Westford Community  (T. Erickson) 05:41.00 54.3% 01:17.12 00:02:00.00

Race 29a: Mens Masters 1x H/I/J (70+ years) Flight @ 12:07 PM
1st 3 Duxbury Bay Maritime School  (H. Spurway) 04:06.09
2nd 4 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (R. Cotterill) 04:14.96 3.6% 00:08.87 00:00:08.87
3rd 2 CRI  (H. Scott) 04:18.33 5.0% 00:03.37 00:00:12.24
4th 5 Quinsigamond RC  (J. Byrnes) 04:30.19 9.8% 00:11.86 00:00:24.10
5th 1 Farmington Valley  (J. Greaser) 04:58.97 21.5% 00:28.78 00:00:52.88

Race 30a: Mens Jr u15 Rec 1x Flight @ 12:14 PM
1st 5 Essex Rowing   (E. McDonough) 04:51.90
2nd 6 Essex Rowing   (T. Sullivan) 05:04.59 4.3% 00:12.69 00:00:12.69

Race 31a: Mens Rec 1x Flight @ 12:14 PM
1st 4 Essex Rowing   (T. Barry) 04:28.00
2nd 2 Greater Lawrence Rowing   (J. Gillman) 04:49.40 8.0% 00:21.40 00:00:21.40
3rd 3 Essex Rowing   (A. Nahabedian) 05:08.69 15.2% 00:19.29 00:00:40.69
4th 1 Greater Lawrence Rowing   (D. Schuh) 05:30.82 23.4% 00:22.13 00:01:02.82

Race 33a: Mens Jr u19 4x Flight @ 12:21 PM
1st 3 Great Bay  (O. Broadrick) 03:09.90
2nd 2 Blood Street Sculls A 03:13.10 1.7% 00:03.20 00:00:03.20
3rd 4 Blood Street Sculls B 03:26.55 8.8% 00:13.45 00:00:16.65

Race 34a: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:21 PM
1st 1 Northampton A  (T. McNeill) 03:54.40
2nd 3 Farmington Valley  (E. Center-Gray) 04:01.94 3.2% 00:07.54 00:00:07.54
3rd 4 Quinsigamond RC  (A. Maloney) 04:13.44 8.1% 00:11.50 00:00:19.04

Exhib 2 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (P. Miller) 04:37.42 00:23.98 00:00:43.02
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Race 38a: Womens Masters 4x Flight @ 01:21 PM
1st 5 Blood Street Sculls  (A. Barbay) 03:47.00

Race 34b: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:28 PM
1st 3 Northampton B  (N. Blake) 03:55.05
2nd 4 Gentle Giant  (W. Stopps) 04:08.38 5.7% 00:13.33 00:00:13.33
3rd 2 Upper Valley Rowing  (M. Laskaris) 04:12.67 7.5% 00:04.29 00:00:17.62
4th 6 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (A. Spires) 04:15.13 8.5% 00:02.46 00:00:20.08
5th 5 Northampton D  (H. McGrath) 04:17.04 9.4% 00:01.91 00:00:21.99
6th 1 Northampton C  (S. McDonald) 04:24.03 12.3% 00:06.99 00:00:28.98

Race 35a: Mens Open 4+ Flight @ 01:35 PM
1st 2 Essex Rowing  (B. Thibeau) 03:07.00
2nd 3 Merrimac  (S. freeman) 03:11.90 2.6% 00:04.90 00:00:04.90
3rd 4 Osprey RC  (I. Wyllie) 03:17.57 5.7% 00:05.67 00:00:10.57

Race 37b: Womens Open 1x Flight 1 @ 01:49 PM
1st 1 Pioneer Valley Riverfront Club   (E. Hazen) 03:52.08
2nd 5 All-American Rowing Camp   (B. Colon) 04:11.86 8.5% 00:19.78 00:00:19.78
3rd 2 Great Bay   (O. Ozkurt) 04:17.47 10.9% 00:05.61 00:00:25.39
4th 4 All-American Rowing Camp   (A. Balciunaite) 04:17.78 11.1% 00:00.31 00:00:25.70
5th 6 Merrimac   (M. Harding) 04:25.60 14.4% 00:07.82 00:00:33.52
6th 3 CRI   (J. Beyer) 04:25.94 14.6% 00:00.34 00:00:33.86

Race 37c: Womens Open 1x Flight 2 @ 01:56 PM
1st 2 Great Bay   (E. Thompson) 03:52.00
2nd 4 Merrimac   (A. Kearns) 03:57.90 2.5% 00:05.90 00:00:05.90
3rd 5 Osprey RC  (G. Thompson) 04:03.26 4.9% 00:05.36 00:00:11.26
4th 3 CRI   (C. Barrett) 04:08.93 7.3% 00:05.67 00:00:16.93
5th 6 Pioneer Valley Riverfront Club   (H. LeBlanc) 04:14.31 9.6% 00:05.38 00:00:22.31
6th 1 Great Bay   (A. McDonough) 04:27.34 15.2% 00:13.03 00:00:35.34

Race 39a: Mens Open 2x Flight 1 @ 02:10 PM
1st 2 Great Bay/CRI [Composite] B  (A. Randall) 03:06.20
2nd 3 Xavier HIgh School  (D. Guenther) 03:20.27 7.6% 00:14.07 00:00:14.07
3rd 4 Gentle Giant  (H. Grams) 03:39.58 17.9% 00:19.31 00:00:33.38

Race 39b: Mens Open 2x Flight 2 @ 02:17 PM
1st 2 Osprey RC A  (J. Martinez) 03:40.00
2nd 4 Merrimac  (M. Carenza Scholz) 03:48.60 3.9% 00:08.60 00:00:08.60
3rd 3 Great Bay A  (P. Sikora) 03:57.79 8.1% 00:09.19 00:00:17.79
4th 5 CRI  (M. McLaughlin) 05:16.41 43.8% 01:18.62 00:01:36.41
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Race 40a: Womens Jr u19 4x Flight @ 02:24 PM
1st 2 Great Bay A  (E. Sullivan) 03:19.56
2nd 3 Blood Street Sculls A 03:24.42 2.4% 00:04.86 00:00:04.86
3rd 4 Osprey RC  (S. Rademacher) 03:48.35 14.4% 00:23.93 00:00:28.79
4th 6 Blood Street Sculls B 04:02.72 21.6% 00:14.37 00:00:43.16

5 Great Bay B  (G. anderson) Scratch

Race 41a: Mens Masters 2x Flight @ 02:31 PM
1st 2 Upper Valley Rowing  (J. Jones) 03:33.00
2nd 3 Union  (C. Kane Jr) 03:50.09 8.0% 00:17.09 00:00:17.09
3rd 4 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (T. Loomis) 04:10.51 17.6% 00:20.42 00:00:37.51

Race 42a: Womens Open 2- Flight @ 02:38 PM
1st 4 CRI B 03:42.03
2nd 5 Great Bay  (A. McDonough) 04:06.90 11.2% 00:24.87 00:00:24.87

3 CRI A Scratch

Race 43a: Mens Jr u15 1x Flight @ 02:45 PM
1st 6 Essex Rowing  (R. Croteau) 04:12.00

Race 44a: Mens Jr u17 1x Flight @ 02:45 PM
1st 5 Pioneer Valley Riverfront Club   (D. Anaya) 04:00.36
2nd 4 Pioneer Valley Riverfront Club   (K. Zerbe) 04:02.85 1.0% 00:02.49 00:00:02.49
3rd 3 Essex Rowing  (E. Barletta) 04:07.36 2.9% 00:04.51 00:00:07.00
4th 2 Pioneer Valley Riverfront Club   (M. Kumiega) 04:34.62 14.3% 00:27.26 00:00:34.26

Race 46a: Mens Jr u19 1x Flight @ 02:52 PM
1st 4 Great Bay   (E. Littlefield) 03:32.06
2nd 5 Great Bay   (O. Broadrick) 03:32.25 0.1% 00:00.19 00:00:00.19
3rd 2 Essex Rowing  (D. Tang) 03:39.60 3.6% 00:07.35 00:00:07.54
4th 6 Xavier HIgh School  (C. Longley) 03:55.58 11.1% 00:15.98 00:00:23.52

3 Upper Valley Rowing  (D. Tengdin) Scratch

Race 50a: Mens Jr u19 4+ Flight @ 03:06 PM
1st 1 Blood Street Sculls A 03:16.00
2nd 3 Blood Street Sculls B 03:29.67 7.0% 00:13.67 00:00:13.67
3rd 2 Xavier HIgh School 03:37.84 11.1% 00:08.17 00:00:21.84

Race 51a: Womens Masters 2x Flight @ 03:13 PM
1st 4 Riverside  (A. Verheul) 03:55.40
2nd 5 Union  (S. Donahue) 04:03.93 3.6% 00:08.53 00:00:08.53
3rd 6 Farmington Valley  (S. Randall) 04:12.91 7.4% 00:08.98 00:00:17.51
4th 2 Blood Street Sculls  (A. Barbay) 04:19.38 10.2% 00:06.47 00:00:23.98
5th 3 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (A. Spires) 04:23.66 12.0% 00:04.28 00:00:28.26
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Race 52a: Mens Open 2- Flight @ 03:27 PM
1st 3 CRI B 03:16.00
2nd 4 Merrimac  (A. Thoren) 03:41.21 12.9% 00:25.21 00:00:25.21
3rd 6 Westford Community  (W. Meyer) 04:10.62 27.9% 00:29.41 00:00:54.62

5 CRI A  (D. Hansen) Scratch

Race 55a: Mixed Open 4+ Flight @ 03:34 PM
1st 2 Northampton 03:28.81
2nd 3 Gentle Giant A  (S. Whitney) 03:31.82 1.4% 00:03.01 00:00:03.01
3rd 1 Farmington Valley  (J. Greaser) 03:54.88 12.5% 00:23.06 00:00:26.07
4th 4 Gentle Giant C  (N. Costales) 04:17.79 23.5% 00:22.91 00:00:48.98

Race 56a: Mixed Open 8+ Flight 1 @ 03:41 PM
1st 1 Osprey RC 03:10.97
2nd 2 Great Bay B 03:19.77 4.6% 00:08.80 00:00:08.80
3rd 4 Gentle Giant B  (H. Grams) 03:47.40 19.1% 00:27.63 00:00:36.43
4th 3 Gentle Giant A  (J. Siegel) 03:53.91 22.5% 00:06.51 00:00:42.94

Race 56b: Mixed Open 8+ Flight 2 @ 03:48 PM
1st 6 Great Bay A 03:26.00
2nd 4 Northampton B 03:44.19 8.8% 00:18.19 00:00:18.19
3rd 5 Northampton A 03:51.12 12.2% 00:06.93 00:00:25.12

3 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (D. Schuh) Excluded

Race 57a: Mixed Open 2x Flight @ 03:55 PM
1st 3 Osprey RC  (J. Martinez) 03:34.01
2nd 2 Essex Rowing  (V. Moda) 03:35.94 0.9% 00:01.93 00:00:01.93
3rd 5 Farmington Valley  (R. McMahon) 03:42.31 3.9% 00:06.37 00:00:08.30
4th 4 CRI B  (P. Walsh) 04:36.20 29.1% 00:53.89 00:01:02.19
5th 6 CRI A  (P. Outlaw) 04:38.33 30.1% 00:02.13 00:01:04.32
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